Users should evaluate the suitability of this product for their application.  Specifications are subject to change without notice.
TE Connectivity also reserves the right to make changes in materials or processing, which do not affect compliance with any specification, without notification to Buyer.
1/ COLOR CODE DESIGNATORS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH MIL-STD-681.  OTHER CODES AND SUFFIXES MAY BE
ADDED TO THE PART NUMBER, AS NECESSARY, TO CAPTURE ANY ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS IMPOSED BY THE PURCHASE ORDER.
Page 1 of 2
Raychem, TE connectivity, and TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks.
Raychem Wire & Cable
501 Oakside Avenue

DIAMETER
(inch)  (mm)
FINISHED WIRE
MAXIMUM
RESISTANCE
AT 20°C
(ohms/1000 ft.)
(ohms/km)
DIAMETER
(inch)  (mm)
MAXIMUM
WEIGHT
(lbs/1000 ft.)
(kg/km)
MINIMUM NOMINAL MAXIMUM
FLDWC6004-26-* 26 19 x 38 .019   (.483) 45.7   (150.) .038   (.965) .040   (1.02) .042   (1.07)  1.6 (2.38)
FLDWC6004-24-* 24 19 x 36 .024   (.610) 28.6   (93.8) .044   (1.12) .046   (1.17) .048   (1.22)  2.4 (3.57)
FLDWC6004-22-* 22 19 x 34 .030   (.762) 18.1   (59.4) .052   (1.32) .054   (1.37) .056   (1.42)  3.5 (5.21)
FLDWC6004-20-* 20 19 x 32 .038   (.965) 11.4   (37.4) .060   (1.52) .062   (1.57) .064   (1.63)  5.1 (7.59)
FLDWC6004-18-* 18 19 x 30 .047   (1.19) 7.14   (23.4) .070   (1.78) .073   (1.85) .076   (1.93)  7.7 (11.5)
FLDWC6004-14-* 14 19 x .0152  (.386) .073   (1.85) 2.79   (9.15) .101   (2.57) .105   (2.67) .109   (2.77)  17.1 (25.4)
FLDWD6004-12-* 12 37 x .0137  (.348) .092   (2.34) 1.76   (5.77) .120   (3.05) .124   (3.15) .128   (3.25)  25.1 (37.4)
SPECIFICATION CONTROL DRAWING
Page
2 of 2
Revision

 Jacket,
 .003 inch (.076 mm) (minimum average)
    Minimum shall be 80% of average thickness.
SHRINKAGE:  125°C for 1 hour, 0.125 in. (.318 mm) (maximum) per end
THERMAL STABILITY:  158°C for 168 hours
Elongation Retention, 70% (minimum)
Tensile Strength Retention, 70% (minimum)
VOLTAGE WITHSTAND (Post Environmental):  2500 volts (rms), 60 Hz, 5 minutes
1/ PART NUMBER:
The "+" in the part number in the upper right hand corner of pages 1 and 2 shall
be replaced with a letter designator to define conductor stranding (see part
numbers in Tables I and II).
  C = 19 Strands D = 37 Strands
 The "*" in the part numbers in Tables I and II shall be replaced by a color code
designator.
Example: AWG 18, 19 strands, white:  FLDWC6004-18-9
 AWG 18, 19 strands, white with a black stripe:  FLDWC6004-18-90
All spool/reel labels shall include the following:  "Reinforced Insulation"
MARKING:  Mark outer surface of wire, .051 inches (1.30 mm) and larger only, in
contrasting ink at 2 ft. (.610 m) (maximum) intervals as follows:
"       AWM STYLE 3584 600V 125C VW-1 E303150 CSA LL33902